
Augustana (0) -vs- Grove City (0)
04/07/2024 at Erie, PA (Junker Center)

 
 

 

Date: 04/07/2024
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Erie, PA
Venue: Junker Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Augustana 5 5 3 4 17
Grove City 1 2 1 1 5

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:44 AUGIE G Charlotte Newport
1st 6:31 GCC G Shastyn Tihansky
1st 6:02 AUGIE G-E Annie Opal Dickson
1st 5:39 AUGIE G Charlotte Newport
1st 4:59 AUGIE G Casey Barragan
1st 1:44 AUGIE G Annelie McGhee
2nd 7:49 AUGIE G Carli Udovich
2nd 6:54 GCC G Shastyn Tihansky
2nd 6:39 AUGIE G Charlotte Newport
2nd 5:29 GCC G Claire Lochstet
2nd 4:23 AUGIE G Ocean Akau
2nd 2:47 AUGIE G Casey Barragan
2nd 1:08 AUGIE G Ocean Akau
3rd 2:46 AUGIE G Sophie Arceneaux
3rd 2:03 AUGIE G Jillian Hagmann
3rd 0:07 AUGIE G-P Hailey Sherman
3rd 0:01 GCC G Kiley Sill
4th 7:44 AUGIE G Abigail Gatlin
4th 5:35 AUGIE G Ocean Akau
4th 5:12 AUGIE G Carli Udovich
4th 4:25 GCC G-E Shastyn Tihansky
4th 3:48 AUGIE G-E Carli Udovich

Team Statistics

AUGIE GCC
Shots 32 5
Goals 17 5
Assists 14 0
Points 31 5
Exclusions 4 9
Steals 12 0
Sprints 0-0 0-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 4:40 GCC E Kamryn Kerr
1st 6:15 GCC E Kamryn Kerr
2nd 0:35 AUGIE E Maggie Caliendo
2nd 3:40 GCC E Carolyn Marks
2nd 4:35 GCC E Carolyn Marks
3rd 0:08 GCC E-P Kamryn Kerr
3rd 1:30 AUGIE E Jillian Hagmann
3rd 3:55 AUGIE E Jersey Merrick
3rd 5:50 GCC E Claire Lochstet
3rd 6:50 GCC E Mikayla Zablocki
4th 2:40 GCC E Riley McCullough
4th 4:05 GCC E Carolyn Marks
4th 4:50 AUGIE E Ocean Akau



Individual
 
 
Augustana 17

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Natalie Abril 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Waiahuli Akau 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
3 Sophie Arceneaux 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0-0
4 Charlotte Newport 5 3 2 5 1 1 1 2 0-0
5 Ocean Akau 4 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Jillian Hagmann 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Abbey Ellis 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Maggie Caliendo 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
9 Annie Opal Dickson 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 Lauren Dickinson 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
13 Jersey Merrick 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
15 Annelie McGhee 1 1 1 2 0 1 3 0 0-0
16 Casey Barragan 2 2 1 3 0 1 1 0 0-0
20 Abigail Gatlin 0 0 5 5 0 0 1 0 0-0
22 Alayna Ickert 3 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0-0
24 Carli Udovich 4 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Hailey Sherman 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0-0

Totals 32 17 14 31 4 10 12 3 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Natalie Abril 32:00 5 10

Totals 5 10

Grove City 5

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1a Lea  Steen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Kamryn Kerr 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
5 Riley McCullough 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Kiley Sill 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Carolyn Marks 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
8 Katie Goodwill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Mikayla Zablocki 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Samantha Logue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Claire Lochstet 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Candace Scalise 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Shastyn Tihansky 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 5 5 0 5 9 0 0 0 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1a Lea  Steen 32:00 17 0

Totals 17 0


